# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7851295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHR COMMAND CENTER, LLC	10/24/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DHRPRO, LLC
Street Address:	451 N LATCHES LN
City:	MERION STATION
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19066

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17456286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4936.001US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATINA JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/CaTina Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4936001US3\_CORPASSN#page1.tif source=4936001US3\_CORPASSN#page2.tif source=4936001US3\_CORPASSN#page3.tif source=4936001US3\_CORPASSN#page4.tif

507804165 PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0388

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages include			
Bradley A. Forrest/Reg. No. 30,837 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	Mar 16, 2023	
9. Signature:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradlev A. Forrest  Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  Phone Number: (612) 373-6972  Docket Number: 4936.001US3  Email Address: request@slwip.com	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41): \$0.00</li> <li>[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743</li> <li>[]Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>Payment Information         Deposit Account No.: 19-0743         Authorized User Name: <u>Bradley A. Forrest</u> </li> </ol>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Serial No. 17/456,286 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ĭ	3. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This do	cument serves as an O	ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Joint Research Agreement [ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other	Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date(s): October 24, 2016	City: State/Province: Zip:	Merion Station PA 19066	
[ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	451 N Latches Ln	
EHR Command Center, LLC	Name:	DHRpro, LLC	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	a. Pame and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0389

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

ESQUIRE ASSIST Counter Harrisburg PA 17101

DHRpro, LLC

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</a> Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at <a href="https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

Entity number: 6467030

PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0390

Date Filed : 01/27/2021
Pennsylvania Department of State

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

☐Return document by mail to:	Gertificate of Amendment - Domestic Limited Partnershlp/Limited Liability Company
Name RETURN PER	OSC8:15-8622/8822 (rev. 2/2017)
Address NSTRUCTIONS ON	
City State Zip Co.	
Return document by email to:	1 DOE 10 tel morray
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form	
Fee: \$70	
Check one:	☑ Limited Liability Company (§ 8822)
In compliance with the requirements of the appli Certificate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate Organization, hereby certifies that:	icable provisions (relating to Amendment or Restatement of e its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of
1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability or	ompany is: EHR Command Center LLC
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limite	d Partnership/Certificate of Organization is:
10/24/2016 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	
3. The current registered office address as on file with the	te Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:
(a)	State Zip County
(b) c/o: Corporation Service Company Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	Dauphin County
<ol> <li>Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow—</li> </ol>	
The amendment adopted by the limited partnersh	rip/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:
The name of the limited liability company is: DHRpro,	LLC
☐ The amendment adopted by the limited partnersh attached hereto and made a part hereof.	nip/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
5. Effective date of amendment (check, and if appropri	ate complete, one of the following):
	s Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State. 01/2021 at
Date (MA	01/2021 at  ##############################

# PA DEPT OF STATE

JAN 27 2021

PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0391

# DSCB:15-8622/8822--2

6.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:
	☐ The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.
IN of a	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this \frac{22nd}{22nd} day of \frac{December}{2020}.
	EHR Command Center LLC
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
	Fr. Stroton
	Signature /
	Leonard Ginsburg, Authorized Representative
	Tide

PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 03/17/2023**